Thermocouple Data  Logger
Spectrum  1700
- 1 -
Palm-sized & Self-Powered Convenience
Spectrum SP-1700 Thermocouple temperature data loggers are
accurate and easy to use recorders designed for a broad range
of industrial temperature measurement applications.
Compact and effi cient alternatives to chart recorders and bulky

probes using the SP-1700-51N or
51W models.
Ordering Guide
©Copyright 2003 Veriteq Instruments, Inc. All rights reserved.
Product and company names listed are trademarks or trade
names of their respective companies. Specifi cations are subject
to change without notice.
Guarantee / Warranty
30-day return guarantee; 2 year limited
warranty.
Veriteq Instruments, Inc.
  #110 - 13799 Commerce Parkway
Richmond, BC Canada V6V 2N9
1-800-683-8374   Fax: (604) 273-2874
Updated July 02 / 2003
Memory
Memory Type
Non-volatile 105K x 8 EEPROM
Data Sample Capacity
70,000 12-bit samples
Memory Modes
User-selectable: Wrap when memory full, or
Stop when memory full.
Memory Protection
Data retention >20 years backup w/o
power.
Sampling  Rates
User-selectable  (in intervals of 10 seconds)
from once every 10 seconds to once a day.
Recording span
Recording span
depends on sample
interval selected &
number of channels
enabled. Adjacent
chart details typical
sampling rates
& length of time
logger will retain
data in memory
before wrapping
around or stopping
(see Memory
Modes).
Printed in Canada
Sample
Interval
Recording Span
2 channels 3 channels 4 channels 5 channels
10  seconds 4.1 days 2.7 days 2.0 days 1.6 days
1 minute 24.3 days 16.2 days 12.1 days 9.7 days
15 minutes 1.0 year 8.1 months 6.1 months 4.9 months
1 hour 4.0 years 2.6 years 2.0 years 1.6 years
Channel count is based on the number of thermocouple inputs enabled
plus one channel for cold junction temperature (CJT)
MODEL DESCRIPTION
Narrow Range Thermocouple Loggers (-220 to + 210 ºC)
SP-1700-21N One Input - One thermocouple input plus cold junction temperature
SP-1700-31N Two Inputs - Two thermocouple inputs plus cold junction temperature
SP-1700-51N Four Inputs - Four thermocouple inputs plus cold junction temperature
Wide Range Thermocouple Loggers (-100 to + 1760 ºC)
SP-1700-21W One Input - One thermocouple input plus cold junction temperature
SP-1700-31W Two Inputs - Two thermocouple inputs plus cold junction temperature
SP-1700-51W Four Inputs - Four thermocouple inputs plus cold junction temperature
SOFTWARE  (required)
PC-SFW-IC Spectrum Software with PC interface cable. (required with initial purchase)
SOFTWARE  (optional)
PLM-SFW-IC Palm software and cable (specify Palm PDA model #)
PC-SFW-API Software API for direct logger interface from other Windows programs